CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FORM
CHANGE ORDER # 1 & Partial

Project: 2022 Street Resurfacing Program - CITY
K-Five Construction
999 Oakmont Plaza Drive
Westmont, IL 60559 Bid No.: 22-002

CIP No.: . Contract No.: 22-2581

Change Order Justification:
The amount of this change order exceeds the original contract amount by $12,325.00 and by 0 days. The
net change to date, including prior changes orders, is $0.00.

This change order is to increase additional striping quantities at the intersections of Washington/Royce Road and
Washington/Naper Boulevard. Based on field conditions the existing striping has been worn away. This change order
also includes addtional shared bike lane symbols at locations throughout town. The additional striping on Washington
Street as well as the shared bike lane symbols will improve safe and effcient travels for both vehicles and pedestrians
at various locations througout town.

I, Phil Tartaglia, of Transportation, Engineering and Development, certify that this work is necessary for
successful completion of this work/project/contract. | further certify that: the circumstances said to
necessitate the change in performance were not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was
signed, or the change is germane to the original contract as signed, or the change order is in the best
interest of the City and authorized by law.

Account Number Project Number Work Order # Dollar Amount
30282200-551502 MP-009 $12,325.00
Contract Authorized Contingency |Days [Dollars

Original Contract $4,382,430.00 Original Amount 29| $131,472.90
Prior Cumulative Changes $0.00 (-)Previously Authorized 00 $0.00
Subtotal $4,382,430.00 Subtotal $131,472.90
(+) This Change $12,325.00 (-) This Change $12,325.00
Total Contract $4,394,755.00 Balance Left $119,147.90

Authorized Signatures
(cumulative amount of change orders)
Division and Department Required
$0 - $25,000 - Purchasing Manager
Over $25,000 - City Manager

APPROVED: Requisition Number:

Signature Date /:i — —9 érfzz/

Engineering Manager/Deputy City Engineer Date
Title:

|:| Requires CMO Signature

[ ] DOES NOT Require CMO Signature

Cc: Project File/ Contractor/P.O. File (Org. waivers XXXIxxx
Attached)/Finance/Tissue P:\Data\Teams\MIPCIP\Pavement\iXXSeason\



CITY OF NAPERVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION & ENGINEERING
AUTHORIZATION OF CONTRACT CHANGES

¥ Involving Change in Length of Section or Design

Page 1 of 4

L Not Involving Change in Length of Section or Design
County: DuPage/Will
Bid No.: 22-005
To: Contract No.: 22-2581
Contractor K-Five Construction Project: 2022 Street Resurfacing

Address:

Gentlemen:

999 Oakmont Plaza Drive
.Westmont, IL. 60559
(630)257-5600, Fax:(630)257-6788

Authorization No. 1.0

Program - CITY

09/21/22

The following change from the plans in the construction of the above designated section of highway improvement is authorized and directed. The estimated
quantities are shown below at the awarded contract unit prices except where indicated. The first addition of an item not in the original contract under the fund
type or county is indicated by an asterisk (*).

IL%M * ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ADDITION DEDUCTION
1 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 2" - SY 0.0 $2.50
2 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 2.25" SY 0.0 $2.70
3 Hot-Mix Asph_alt Surface Removal, 2.50" SY 0.0 $4.00
4 Pavement Removal, 19" - SY 0.0 $22.00
5 Sub-base Granular Material, TY B 6" SY 00 $7.30
6 Aggregate Base Course, Type B 6" SY 0.0 $9.50 '
i Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal - BL_Jtt Joint SY 0.0 $0.01 ]
8 | Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) LB 0.0| $0.01

FOTYTTETZEU TOEVITK ASPTIa SUNate CUUTSE, WK &, 1= |

9 | |95 N70 TON 0.0| $123.00
10 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50 TON 0.0] $94.00 .
11 Polymerized Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-4.75, N50 TON 0.0 $115.00

__12 Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL 19.0, N50 TON 0.0 $92.00
13 Longitudinal Joint Sealant LF | 0.0 $2.60
14 Mixture for Cracks, Joints, and Flangeways TON 0.0 $50.00
15 Class D Patches, Type |, 2" SY 0.0 $20.00
16 Class D Patches, Type Il, 2" SY 0.0 $20.00
17 Class D Patches, T!pe i, 2" SY 0.0 $2000 |
18 Class D Patches, Type IV, 2" | Sy 0.0 $20.00 | .
19 Class D Patches, Type [, 4" Sy | 00 $20.00 |
20 Class D Patches, Type II, 4" SY 0.0 ~ $20.00 :
21 Class D Patches, Type lll, 4" SY 0.0 $20.00 B
22 Class D Patches, Type IV, 4" SY 0.0 $20.00
23 Class D Patches, Type |, 6" SY 0.0 3 $20.00
24 Class D Patches, Typ_e_ll, 6" SY 0.0 $20.00
25 ;Class D Patches, Type Ill, 6" o SY 0.0 $20.00 B
26 -'Class D Patches, Type IV, 6" SY 0.0 $20.00
27 Asphalt for Temporary Access (Special) FT 0.0 $5.00

Sub Totals $0.00 $0.00

P:\Data\Teams\MIPCIP\Pavement\XXSeason\... ..




To:

CITY OF NAPERVILLE

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION & ENGINEERING

Page 2 of 4

AUTHORIZATION OF CONTRACT CHANGES

] Involving Change in Length of Section or Design
L] Not Involving Change in Length of Section or Design
County: DuPage/Will
Bid No.: 22-005
Contract No.: 22-2581
Contractor K-Five Construction Project: 2022 Street Resurfacing

Address:

Gentlemen:

999 Oakmont Plaza Drive
Westmont, IL 60559
(630)257-5600, Fax:(630)257-6788

Authorization No. 1.0

Program - CITY

09/21/22

The following change from the plans in the construction of the above designated section of highway improvement is authorized and directed. The estimated
quantities are shown below at the awarded contract unit prices except where indicated. The first addition of an item not in the original contract under the fund
type or county is indicated by an asterisk (*).

IL%M * ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ADDITION DEDUCTION
28 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal FT 0.0 $4.75
29 Curb Line Sawcut and Grout FT 0.0 $445 |
30 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, (Special) FT 0.0 $27.30 |
31 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Removal SY 0.0 $36.00
FOIndrna CeIMernt CUrcrete unvewday FdavertieT i O e, —_—
32 Special SY 0.0 $125.00
FOTIany GEMmenT CUTICTETe UNVEWaY FaveTenT, SeH, |
33 | |Special SY 0.0 $135.00
34 Sidewalk Remnoval, (Special) SF 0.0 $1.50 |
35 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 4 Inch, Special SF 0.0 $7.20
36 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 8 Inch, Special SF 0.0} $15.00
37 | Detectable Warnings, (Special) SF 0.0. $25.00
38 | Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Removal 4 0.0 $23.00 -
39 Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement, 3" SY 0.0 $38.00
40 Brick Paver Removal and Replacement SF ' 0.0 $30.00
41 Structure to be Adjusted EACH 0.0 $550.00 |
42 Structure to be Reconstructed B EACH 0.0 $1,850.00 | _ i
43 Frames and Grates, (Special) EACH 0.0 $790.00
44 New Type 1 Frame and Grate, Open Lid - EACH 0.0 - $450.00 |
45 New Type 1 Frame and Grate, Closed Lid EACH 0.0 $450.00 |
46 Service Box Adjustment EACH 0.0 $165.00 I
| 47 Service Box Replacement EACH 0.0= $1,500.00
48 Valve Boxes to be Adjusted, (Special) EACH 0.0 $450.90
49 Valve Boxes to be Replaced EACH 0.0 $1,650.00 L ]
50 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking- Letters & Symbols SF 0.0 $5.00
51 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line, 4" FT 2000.0 $0.70 $1,400.00
52 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line, 6" FT 500.0 $0.90 | $450.00
53 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line, 12" FT 0.0 $2.25 . v |
54 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line, 24" FT 100.0 $5.00 $500.00:'
Sub Totals $2,350.00 $0.00

P:\Data\Teams\MIPCIP\Pavement\XXSeason\.. ..




CITY OF NAPERVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION & ENGINEERING
AUTHORIZATION OF CONTRACT CHANGES

Page 3 of 4

0] Involving Change in Length of Section or Design
] Not Involving Change in Length of Section or Design
County: DuPage/Will
Bid No.: 22-005
To: Contract No.: 22-2581
Contractor K-Five Construction Project: 2022 Street Resurfacing

Address:

Gentlemen:

999 Oakmont Plaza Drive
Westmont, IL 60559
(630)257-5600, Fax:(630)257-6788

Authorization No. 1.0

Program - CITY

09/21/22

The following change from the plans in the construction of the above designated section of highway improvement is authorized and directed. The estimated
quantities are shown below at the awarded contract unit prices except where indicated. The first addition of an item not in the original contract under the fund
type or county is indicated by an asterisk (*).

I:‘;I(E)M il ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ADDITION DEDUCTION
55 Temporary Pavement Marking FT 0.0 $1.00 |
56 Pavement Marking Removal - Grinding SF 0.0 $3.00
il Detector Loop, Type | FT 0.0 $15.40 -
58 Wireless Vehicle Detector Sensor Installation EACH 0.0 $890.00
59 _| Electric Cable in Conduit, Signal 14 2C LF | 0.0 $2.00
| 60 Underground Conduit, Galvanized Steel, 2" Dia LF 0.0 $26.00
61 Drill Existing Handhole EACH 0.0 $365.00
_62 Concrete Foundation, Type A LF 0.0 $260.00 -
63 Pedestrian Push-Button Post, Galvanized Steel, Type | EACH 0.0 $1,200.00
64 Pedestrian Push-Button, Relocate | EACH 0.0 $150.00 L
65 Pedestrian Push Button, Furnish and Instal! EACH 0.0 $365.00 |
66 Exploratory Trenching LF 0.0 $75.00 B
67 Maintenance of Existing Traffic Signal Installation EACH 0.0 $11,200.00
68 Modify Existing Traffic Controller Cabinet EACH 0.0 $1,200.00
69 Supplemental Watering B UNIT 0.0 $150.00 -
70 Parkway Restoration- Sod SY 0.0 $32.00
71 Parkway Restoration- Seed 3 FT 0.0 $2.20 |
72 Earth Sawcut at Tree Roots - FT 0.0 $5.00
73 | |Porous Granular Embankment cyY 0.0 $40.00 L
74 Special Excavation Cy | 0.0 $50.00 )
75 Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization SY 0.0 $1.15
76 Inlet Filter, (Special) - EACH 0.0 $250.00 e
77 Temporary Mailbox Cluster EACH 0.0 $500.00
78 | Changeable Message Sign DAYS 0.0 $30.00
79 Sprinkler System Damage Allowance DOLLAR 0.0 - §1 00 |
80 |Traffic Control and Protection - Complete LS 0.0| $376,300.00
o Stib Totals $0.00 $0.00

P:\Data\Teams\WMIPCIP\Pavement\XXSeason\




LA CITY OF NAPERVILLE

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION & ENGINEERING

AUTHORIZATION OF CONTRACT CHANGES

Page 4 of 4

0 Involving Change in Length of Section or Design
@ Not Involving Change in Length of Section or Design
County: DuPage/Will
Bid No.: 22-005
To: Contract No.: 22-2581
Contractor K-Five Construction Project: 2022 Street Resurfacing

Address: 999 Qakmont Plaza Drive
Westmont, IL 60559

(630)257-5600, Fax:(630)257-6788
Date:

Authorization No. 1.0

Gentlemen:

Program - CITY

09/21/22

The following change from the plans in the construction of the above designated section of highway improvement is authorized and directed. The estimated
quantities are shown below at the awarded contract unit prices except where indicated. The first addition of an item not in the original contract under the fund

type or county is indicated by an asterisk (*).

n';iM ol ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ADDITION DEDUCTION
81X 1 |Hot-Mix Ashpalt Surface Removal, 1.5" Sy 23 $0.00
82X Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 1 75" SY 27 $0.00
83X | Sharrow Pavement Markings | EACH 19.0| $525.00 : $9,975.00
Amount of original contract : $4,382,430.00 Totals $12,325.00 $0.00
Net change to date $12,325.00, % of contract price = 0.03% Net Change $12,325.00

-

Vi ' Vd J—
e - s A
Approved S{PTE=BER 2 , 2022 ,/,L' Y S AL ( 'éﬁftf-_(, ’ /
TConstructior/Engineering Inspector 7
A1/ 4 7 A/ 7
P 7 /A _/ / : o & =
Approved SEPTEMBER. 22 . 2022 <‘/‘*;i{ L {"-/'"J.r'j ; 7 vle. {’% S ,’_'_':)_'_
Roject Enginger L4
i

¥

Approved qf/ .7 6// 7"’71,/2022

e e = -
~—Enagineering-Manager/Deputy City Engineer

P:\Data\Teams\MIPC!P\Pavement\XXSeason\,

Very truly yours,

City Manager

Approved , 2022




| 999 Oakmont Plaza Drive * Suite 200 * Westmont, IL 60559
(630) 257-5600 Fax (830) 257-6788
www . k-five.net

CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

August 8, 2022

City of Naperville

400 S. Eagle Street
Naperville, illinois 60540
Attn: Phil Tartaglia, P.E.

2022 Street Resurfacing Program - City
Bid # 22-002
K-Five Job No. 22061

Ladies and Gentlemen,

We propose the following for approval, for the above referenced contract:

Preformed Thermoplastic Bike Sharrows 19 Each @ $525.00 Each

Sincerely,

K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

V

Michael H. Brooks
Project Manager

MHB

cc: Yifang Lu, P.E.

Equal Opportunity Empk drsability/!




